
Nehalem (North Fork & Hwy 53) 
Route 1 
AM PM Bus Stop 
7:50 4:10 Northfork Rd & Riverview Meadows 
7:51 4:11 38800 Northfork  
7:53 4:12 39850 Northfork RD 
7:55 4:15 40890 Northfork Rd 
7:57 4:16 River Bend 
8:03 4:20 44130 Hwy 53 
8:06 4:25 41600 Hwy 53 
8:07 4:26 41455 Hwy 53 
8:09 4:28 39255 Hwy 53 
8:10 4:30 38775 Hwy 53 
8:12 4:31 Hwy 53 & McDonald 
8:13 4:32 Hwy 53 & camp four Rd 
8:15 4:33 Hwy 53 & Marshall Way 
8:16 4:34 Behind the Mohler Store 
8:17 4:35 15400 Tideland Rd 
8:30 3:45 NKN 
 
 
 

Miami Foley RD 
Route 2 
AM PM  
7:55 4:35 34105 Miami Foley Rd 
7:57 4:33 Miami Foley Rd & Old Lommen Rd 
7:59 4:31 31550 Miami Foley Rd 
8:00 4:30 31025 Miami Foley Rd 
8:02 4:28 30155 Miami Foley Rd 
8:04 4:26 26805 Miami Foley Rd 
8:05 4:27 Miami Foley Rd & West Point Dr 
8:06 4:26 Miami Foley Rd & South Point Dr 
8:08 4:24 Miami Foley Rd & Peerless Loop 
8:10 4:22 Miami Foley Rd & Frank crane 
8:30 3:50 NKN 
 
 
 
 

Nehalem & Manzanita 
Route 3 
AM PM Bus Stop 
7:55 4:18 Nehalem Ave & Sandpiper Lane 
7:56 4:17 Ridge Dr & Necarney City Rd 
7:58 4:16 Pine Ridge 
8:00 4:15 Schooner Way & Necarney City RD 
8:03 4:12 Bayside Gardens & Evergreen Way 
8:04 4:09 Bayside Gardens & Seamount Way 
8:05 4:09 Bayside Gardens & Ocean Way 
8:06 4:10 34810 Bayside Gardens 
8:09 4:11 Pintail Ave & Ocean Way 
8:11 4:07 Tohl Ave & Fern Way 
8:12 4:06 Tohl Ave & Evergreen Way 
8:13 4:06 35235 Tohl Ave 
8:14 4:05 Tohl Ave & Echanie Court 
8:30 3:45 NKN 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Manzanita & Nehalem Food Mart & Wheeler 
Route 4 
AM PM Bus Stop 
7:55 4:10 Pacific Heights 
7:57 4:13 Nehalem Rd & Oak St 
7:58 4:14 9385 Nehalem Rd 
7:58 4:15 8405 Nehalem Rd 
8:02 4:18 Landea Ave & Carmel 
8:03 4:19 Laneda Ave & 3rd St 
8:04 4:20 Laneda Ave & Division  
8:07 4:22 36475 Hwy 101 
8:10 4:05 Nehalem Food Mart 
8:15 4:01 Hwy 101 & Hemlock 
8:16 4:00 Hwy 101 & Gregory 
8:17 3:59 Hwy 101 & Penn Ave 
8:18 3:58 Paradise Cove 
8:20 3:56 30235 Hwy 101 
8:21 3:54 Jetty Fishery 
8:30 3:45 NKN 

Nehalem  
Route 5 
AM PM Bus stop 
7:44 4:32 40990 Northfork Rd 
7:48 4:28 41095 Anderson Rd 
7:53 4:23 15565 McDonald 
7:54 4:22 15820 McDonald 
8:04 4:10 22095 Foss Rd 
8:06 4:12 24105 Foss Rd 
 

Bay City & Lake Lytle 
Route 6 
AM PM Bus Stop 
7:55 4:15 4th & Trade 
7:56 4:16 4th & Ocean 
7:58 4:17 6th & Ocean 
8:00 4:19 7th & Ocean 
8:02 4:20 7th & Main ST 
8:04 4:22 Bay City Art Center 
8:22 3:55 Lake Blvd & charlotte 
8:23 3:56 1094 12th 
8:23 3:57 12th & Lake Blvd 
8:30 3:45 NKN 
 

Bay City 
Route 7 
AM PM Bus Stop 
7:55 4:05 Warren & Spruce 
7:58 4:08 16th & Spruce 
7:59 4:09 16th & Williams 
8:00 4:10 19th & Williams 
8:08 4:17 8585 Doughty Rd 
8:09 4:18 Doughty Rd & Willowbrook Dr 
8:09 4:19 Doughty Rd & Lucy Lane 
8:10 4:20 8725 Doughty Rd 
8:11 4:21 8990 Doughty Rd 
8:12 4:23 8725 Bewleys 
8:13 4:24 Bewleys & Seattle 
8:13 4:25 Baseline & Bewleys 
8:14 4:26 Baseline & 14th  
8:15 4:27 13th & E St 
8:17 4:30 7th & Portland Ave 
8:30 3:45 NKN 
 
 
 



 
 
 

Rockaway Beach 
Route 8 
AM PM Bus Stop 
8:00 4:15 14995 Hwy 101 
8:03 4:13 Hwy 101 & Old Pacific Hwy 
8:05 4:10 Hwy 101 & Hollyhock 
8:06 4:09 Minnehaha St 
8:07 4:08 Hwy 101 & Washington 
8:09 4:06 Hwy 101 & S 6th 
8:11 4:05 Hwy 101 & S 4th  
8:13 4:04 Hwy 101 & S 2nd 
8:14 4:02 S 2nd & Dolphin 
8:16 4:00 S 2nd & Juniper 
8:18 3:58 N 3rd & Juniper 
8:19 3:57 District Office 
8:20 3:56 N 3rd & Post Office 
8:22 3:55 Hwy 101 & N 6th 
8:30 3:45 NKN 
   

Bay City & Garibaldi 
Route 9 
AM PM Bus Stop 
7:55 4:16 Warren & McCoy 
7:56 4:17 6940 McCoy 
7:57 4:18 8545 Bewleys 
7:58 4:19 Tillamook & 15th 
7:59 4:20 Tillamook & 9th 
8:07 4:07 Arizona Way 
8:09 4:05 Hwy 101 & 1st 
8:10 4:03 Hwy 101 & 3rd 
8:11 4:01 Hwy 101 & 6th 
8:12 4:00 Hwy 101 & 10 
8:30 3:45 NKN 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


